
Division J – Arts & Crafts 
Home Arts Coordinator: Contessa Abbott Email: cabbott@viex.ca 

Location: Little Red Barn 
Entry Fee: $1.00 per entry 
Prize Money: Classes 1st place: $3.00   2nd place: $2.00  3rd place: Ribbon 
Entry Form Deadline: Thursday, September 19th 
 

Special Rules & Regulations for Arts & Crafts 

1. An exhibitor may make/have more than one entry per 
class provided they are of a different variety. 

2. Art must be original work only and should have been 
done within the past two years by the exhibitor and 
must be dated and signed. 

3. Entries must not have been previously exhibited at 
the VIEx.  

4. All art-work exhibits must be framed or matter with a 
hanger suitable for use with pegboard hooks.  

5. If only matted, be sure backing board is rigid enough 
so warping or buckling does not occur, transparent 
covering is suggested. 

6. All entries must be labelled on the back, showing 
name and address. The exhibitor should cover artists 
name on the front. 

7. Lego and loose collections must be set up by the 
exhibitor and should be no larger than 2X2 and on a 
board or in a box with low sides. 

8. Additional classes will be made if enough interest is 
shown, subject to the discretion of the committee. 

9. If exhibit is made from a kit, please note on tag. 

 

 
Art & Photography: Hobbies 

 Section 1: Artwork 

 
Section 2: Photography Entries must be: 5x7 , Colour or Monochrome  

 

 

 

Section 3: Woodworking 
J3-1 
 
 
 
J3-2 

Scroll Saw 
A.) Scroll Work 
B.) Fretwork 
C.) Intarsia 
Woodturning 

J3-3 
J3-4 
J3-5 
J3-6 
J3-7 
J3-8 

Wood burning 
Router Woodwork 
Carving 
Bird Houses 
Toys 
Any Other Variety 

    
 
 
 
 

J1-1 
J1-2 
J1-3 
J1-4 
J1-5 

Oil 
Acrylic 
Watercolor 
Pencil 
Pen & Ink 

J1-6 
J1-7 
J1-8 
J1-9 
J1-10 

Charcoal 
Pastels 
Mixed Media 
Prints (Woodcuts, Lithograph, Etching, Silk-
Screen) 
Calligraphy 

J1-11 
J1-12 
J1-13 
J1-14 

Cartooning 
Caricatures 
Digital Art 
Other – Identify 

J2-1 
J2-2 
J2-3 
J2-4 

Sunrise & Sunset 
Animals 
Nature 
Other 



Section 4: Your Old Treasures If at all possible, please give a brief description of your articles (what are they, their use, 
age). Judging will be on age/condition/cohesiveness. 

 

Section 5: Holiday Decorations 
J5-1 
J5-2 
J5-3 
J5-4 
J5-5 

Stockings 
Tree Skirt 
Centerpieces 
Ornaments 
Other – Identify 

J5-6 
J5-7 
J5-8 
J5-9 

Any Holiday Scene 
Felt 
Tree Topper (If knit or crocheted, enter in Div. P) 
Wall Hangings 
 

 

Section 6: Jewellery (up to 3 pieces in a set – ie. Necklace & Earrings) Prize to be determined 

 
Section 7: Papercraft 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

J4-1 
J4-2 
J4-3 
J4-4 

Kitchen Articles/Cookbooks 
Household Articles/Toiletries 
Clothing 
Toys/Games 

J4-5 
J4-6 
J4-7 
J4-8 

Greeting Cards 
Hand Tools/Small Farm Equipment 
Printed Articles 
All Other 

J6-1 
J6-2 

Metal 
Beadwork 

J6-3 
J6-4 

Glass/Crystal 
Other – Identify 

J7-1 
J7-2 
J7-3 

Paper Mache 
Quilling 
Decoupage 

J7-4 
J7-5 
J7-6 

Cards 
Paper Tole – Feathering and Furring 
Other – Identify 


