Division J - Arts & Crafts

Home Arts Coordinator: Contessa Abbott Email: cabbott@viex.ca

Location: Little Red Barn Entry Fee: \$1.00 per entry

Prize Money: Classes 1st place: \$3.00 2nd place: \$2.00 3rd place: Ribbon

Entry Form Deadline: Thursday, September 19th

Special Rules & Regulations for Arts & Crafts

- **1.** An exhibitor may make/have more than one entry per class provided they are of a different variety.
- Art must be original work only and should have been done within the past two years by the exhibitor and must be dated and signed.
- 3. Entries must not have been previously exhibited at the VIEx.
- 4. All art-work exhibits must be framed or matter with a hanger suitable for use with pegboard hooks.
- If only matted, be sure backing board is rigid enough so warping or buckling does not occur, transparent covering is suggested.
- **6.** All entries must be labelled on the back, showing name and address. The exhibitor should cover artists name on the front.
- Lego and loose collections must be set up by the exhibitor and should be no larger than 2X2 and on a board or in a box with low sides.
- **8.** Additional classes will be made if enough interest is shown, subject to the discretion of the committee.
- 9. If exhibit is made from a kit, please note on tag.

Art & Photography: Hobbies

Section 1: Artwork

J1-1	Oil	J1-6	Charcoal	J1-11	Cartooning
J1-2	Acrylic	J1-7	Pastels	J1-12	Caricatures
J1-3	Watercolor	J1-8	Mixed Media	J1-13	Digital Art
J1-4	Pencil	J1-9	Prints (Woodcuts, Lithograph, Etching, Silk-	J1-14	Other – Identify
J1-5	Pen & Ink	J1-10	Screen)		
			Calligraphy		

Section 2: Photography Entries must be: 5x7 , Colour or Monochrome

J2-1 Sunrise & Sunset

J2-2 Animals

J2-3 Nature

J2-4 Other

Section 3: Woodworking

	•		
J3-1	Scroll Saw	J3-3	Wood burning
	A.) Scroll Work	J3-4	Router Woodwork
	B.) Fretwork	J3-5	Carving
	C.) Intarsia	J3-6	Bird Houses
J3-2	Woodturning	J3-7	Toys
		J3-8	Any Other Variety

Section 4: Your Old Treasures If at all possible, please give a brief description of your articles (what are they, their use, age). Judging will be on age/condition/cohesiveness.

J4-1	Kitchen Articles/Cookbooks	J4-5	Greeting Cards
J4-2	Household Articles/Toiletries	J4-6	Hand Tools/Small Farm Equipment
J4-3	Clothing	J4-7	Printed Articles
J4-4	Toys/Games	J4-8	All Other

Section 5: Holiday Decorations

J5-1	Stockings	J5-6	Any Holiday Scene
J5-2	Tree Skirt	J5-7	Felt
J5-3	Centerpieces	J5-8	Tree Topper (If knit or crocheted, enter in Div. P)
J5-4	Ornaments	J5-9	Wall Hangings
J5-5	Other – Identify		

Section 6: Jewellery (up to 3 pieces in a set – ie. Necklace & Earrings) Prize to be determined

J6-1	Metal	J6-3	Glass/Crystal
J6-2	Beadwork	J6-4	Other – Identify

Section 7: Papercraft

J7-1	Paper Mache	J7-4	Cards
J7-2	Quilling	J7-5	Paper Tole – Feathering and Furring
<i>J7-</i> 3	Decoupage	<i>J7</i> -6	Other – Identify



